
1 
Agreement No. 21-DTS-R-256 

Amendment No. 1 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
AGREEMENT NO. 21-DTS-R-256 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 
 

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 21-DTS-R-256 (“Main Agreement”) dated July 22, 2020 between SHI International Corp. 
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 
MARCH 1, 2024 TO FEBRUARY 28, 2025. 

 
 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP. 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED                                                                     AUTHORIZED 

SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        

NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                      

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5924DBCA-2B28-4BB8-AC41-87424B0B335F

2/2/2024

Sr. Manager - Contracts

Kristina Mann

Assistant Purchasing Agent

Meloni Hurley

2/5/2024



CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Rev. July 2017

Contract Title: Information Technology Solutions
Contract Number: 2018011   MA Number: 19000009
Amendment Number: Four (4) 
Description of Change: Contract renewal. Term of contract March 1, 2023 through February 28, 
2025. 

Effective Date of Change: March 1, 2023 

Acceptance:  On behalf of the undersigned Contractor, I have given careful consideration to this Contract Amendment 
and hereby agree to the change(s) and except that as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in full force 
and effect.

SHI International Corp.: City of Mesa:

Signature Signature

Printed Name City Manager Designee

______________________________________
Date Date

Reviewed by:

Ted Stallings, Procurement Officer II 

Digitally signed by Edward Quedens 
DN: cn=Edward Quedens, o=Ctiy of 
Mesa, Arizona, ou=Business Services, 
email=ed.quedens@mesaaz.gov, 
c=US 
Date: 2022.05.26 06:07:15 -07'00' 
Adobe Acrobat version: 
2022.001.20117

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5924DBCA-2B28-4BB8-AC41-87424B0B335F


